Open state cavity barrier
Open-state cavity fire barrier — consisting of a stainless-steel mesh with an intumescent insert, designed to prevent inter-
storey fire spread in ventilated rainscreen façades (ventilated façades, VHF).
Fire resistance: EI 30 / EI 60 / EI 90 in accordance with EN 13501-2, depending on the materials present within the
ventilated façade.
Firebreather® Cavity Barrier
 Installation instructions Rev.: 1.5
Installation instructions

13 mm gypsum
board 90 90 EI 90
single 13 mm gypsum
board
13 mm gypsum
board 90 87 EI 60
single 19 mm softwood 12 mm fibre board 56 41 EI 30
5 of 7Installation instructions Rev.: 1.5
Article Length
[mm] Fire rating Width [mm]
(Tolerance + 4)
Height [mm]
(Tolerance ± 7) Art. no.
Firebreather®
Cavity Barrier 23 mm
1130 EI 30 23 112 FBH-23-1130-30
530 EI 30 23 112 FBH-23-530-30
1130 EI 60 23 112 FBH-23-1130-60
530 EI 60 23 112 FBH-23-530-60
Firebreather®
Cavity Barrier 28 / 30 mm
1130 EI 30 30 87 FBH-30-1130-30
530 EI 30 30 87 FBH-30-530-30
1130 EI 60 30 87 FBH-30-1130-60
530 EI 60 30 87 FBH-30-530-60
Firebreather®
Cavity Barrier 36 mm
1130 EI 30 36 112 FBH-36-1130-30
530 EI 30 36 112 FBH-36-530-30
1130 EI 60 36 112 FBH-36-1130-60
530 EI 60 36 112 FBH-36-530-60
Firebreather®
Cavity Barrier 50 mm
1130 EI 60 50 150 FBH-50-1130-60
530 EI 60 50 150 FBH-50-530-60
1130 EI 90 50 150 FBH-50-1130-90
530 EI 90 50 150 FBH-50-530-90
4.	 Products
5.	 Technical Data
5.1	 Mesh material
Storage Store in a dry place.